£

”LwannNmJL“f

Heme of the vil Villgge- - g1y ; STATIO N

' 4ﬁgggre of aeguisition: P E R M_AN EN_T

Purpose of gequisitions CONSTRUCTION OF STAFF QUARTERS AND
_ ' OFFLCE BUILDING.

A W ARD

| These are procecdings for determination of compensation

u/s 11 of the Land Acguisition act. The land _mQasuring_Zv
bighas 9 biswas situate in village Civil Station now under
acquisition was put under notificai:ion u/s 4 of the Land
Acquisition Act, 1894 ‘vide notification No.F. 15(60)/&3—L3G
dated 8,11.63 at the public egpense for the publie purpose
namely, for the Construction of Staff Qiarters and Office
Building'. ' obj eét‘iens u/s 5-A were duly censidered by thg Dethi
Administgation and were rejected. "The Dolhi Administratien
issued a declaratien u/s 6 of the siid Act for the acquisitienjf

of above mantiened ares vide rotification No.F, 15(50)/63-1’.8(}/
L&H dated 19. 11.66. Later on it was feunnd thet kh.Ne. 73@/&16,”!
& '?32/416/1 measuring -9 bighas 11 biswas is an evacuge pmperty

junder the pessession ef Custodian according to the reVanue e
record The Secretary (1&B), Delhi Administratien, Vikas Blﬁwa:
New Delhi vide this office letter No. 13519/LAB dated 26.7.67 |
was requested to exelude thls area out of aequi sitian but 1
again intimated vide D.0.No. F.15(60) /63-1&H dated_25.8.§7 ‘

by Assistant Housing Comnissioner(Il) to préceed with this area.
alse, At present under the orders of Supreme Court of Indig
dated 5.33.6‘?’ the final award is not to be made, Hemee this
area 1s not being acquired under this award. In purguance of .
{of above notification u/s 6, notices u/s 9 & W of the L. A.Act
were lssued to all the persons interested iz\ the lgnd now unx;lqr

acquisition, The eclalms filed by the claimants are discusseﬂ

hereafter under the heading 'CLAINS'. e o
1. MEASUREMENT: e =

As men tioned above the area under acquisition a@ n

fied u/s 6 of the said Act was wighas a9 biswas but at

only area. measuring 17 bighas 18 bisyag is te be acqui_rg'
the same has been found eorreat en the spot when measunqm&:;




* v . - Lot oo .
; e . .. ¥ ¥ R
i . C . . h
‘ .
i ’

"was made by the fieAld Stagf. Thus it can now safely be -sald
‘E2. QL‘QQ-SIHCQTION OF LAND: - . o
‘ The details of khasra Nes. in form 7<4 have been prepared

| gt present that there is no difference in the area.

Eunder para 55 §f the Financial Commissioner’s ordef No. 28 which
| :

; are as unders:-

1 S.No. Khasra No. Aresg Kind of land
_ Rig.Bls. B

1. a3 5 - 12 G.M. Kothi
?2.' 38é 1- 13 - wd G

'3, 387 " Ga- 05 ~do-

4, 388 . 408 ~do-

Teotal: 17 = 1'37 i

The land owners have not raised any objection regarding

| the classification and measurement of the land. at pre-sent

i
'there is no other-&lternative left with me except to agree

| with the classification and measurement as proposed by the

'Naib Tehsildar, Land Acquisition en the basis of the emntries of
i

'Khasra Girdawrl and other relevant record at the %ime of publi~
%catien of notification u/s 4 vhich is as underi-

iKind of land Ares
; _Big.Bls.

; : _ :
:G.M, Kothi 17 - 18 M’_/L.ﬁ/’

!13' POSBESSION:

: The area mexzmxing is being aqquired at public expense
%for public purpose namely for Construction of Steff (marters

‘iand office Building and the possession has not so far been taken
1by the department concerned.

4, AINS '

‘fl. Shri Rajender Singh Jaing

1
| Claims ownership of 1/2  Has given his statement in s oIt
of portion of kh,No.373 & of hﬁs claim and a Map was ﬁge
idemands the other 1/2 which  produced which does ndt show any--
was owned by Ajit Parahad think except buildings and diffe-
'and demands compensation @  pent houses already constructed:
.200/— per Sq-yd. for the nyer this site. TInm the absance-
land and B, 3335,000/-, of any econcrete proof, compensa-
+3000/=, Is. Of-i & tion shall be fixed according £o .
. 1800/~ for building, trees, facts and figures collected frow '
flower plants and grassy the revenue record. OB
P.a_wn respectively. o ;

l :
; eontd.§.39-...__
i e

- e e g e e g = T i e e et



- 5
2+ Sha 4jit larstad Jain.
Claims ownership of 1/2
of portion of Kh, Mo, 373 &
demands compensation @ Rs, 200/-
%gr sqéoy%gjl for the land and
flower plants and

grassy lawn
regpectl vely. .

l- .
Fut up an application for
having some time in order to
fils an objection.

4. Sa. Gulab Singh

as at 3. No. 3,

5. &M——'
as at S. No. 3
St. Doani Ram

As at 8. No. 3

7. Shxi S.K.Dags.

Claims ownsrship of Kh.
No, 386, 387 & 388 on account
of partition among the other
co~sharers and further states that
compensation @ Rs. 150/~

ar
Sq.” yd bs given and demq.ndg
oomganaatmn for other items as .
men

6.

ioned in the application.

3- m@m&w Ji o

-on him.
action is called for,

becauge the cost
huilding etc. is
matber and canuo
relisd upon,.
price o

-

As at SMo. 1

RS.BOOO/-.’ RSQZSOO/-
. 1000/~ for wuiildings, trees,

|
N E
He did not tum up ingpite &
of parsongl service effected

Hence no further .

i.

-do-

-do-

TS S VR

- do =

Sh. On Parkash Gogl |

gupported the claim as

; k]
meﬁ ioned by the claimant. -

1t cannot be believed ¢

)
technical ’
-+ be L
As far as the
land is concerned

i

it gshall be fixed according

to facts and fig
coll ected from
racorde

res 1
he reavenue

the claims of the interested persons have already baen‘i

diécuséad. As mentioned above, no
any c¢laim hé.s beeri Froduced by any
can, therefore, be taken regarding
by them.

5, MAKEL VALUE

80lid proof in support of
of the claimant. Mo action

——

the compensation demanded

This area is of urban nature, The quality of whole ﬁ

~of the area is same,so0 the price of this ares will be fixed at:

flat rate.

§
|

contd., .o 041» _




- 4 -

Ih caleulating the amount of compensation to be
awarded, certain points as mentioned u/s 23(# of the L.A.Act
are to be kept in view, In order to determine the market
value many other factors enter into reckoning which.dre also
necessaxﬁr, for instance, the sale t ransactions in the village
concerned, nearness of the land te any pucca road, the size
and shape of the land under scguisition, rise and fall in
prices due to demand of it in the market and fhe market value
of the land acquired previously in the village concerned, -
The claims of the right-holders are also to be kept in view
for fixing the market value, ’M;"7EP-VT "

The cmucisl date for fixing the price of the land in
this case is 8,11.63, Land has already been acquired in
this estate vide several awards and the folléwing éwards are

relevant; the date of notification u/s 4 being elther earlie r

to the one in the present case or a few months 1ater.than

that:
3.,No.  Award No, Date of Notification Price fixed per
. pnder seotion 4, bigha,
1- 1267 . 25.50& &- 15/- pel' Sq.Yd.
2. 1636 24,10,61 Bloek I ®. 3200/~
. Block II Rs. 2500/~
3, 1952 17.6.64 . 40/- per sg.yd.

Khasra Nos. 434/1/1 and 434/2/1 abuttong on Alipur
Road were acquired vide award No.l267 for establishment of '
Iudlow Castle School at the rate of Rs.154- per Sq.Yd. These
khasra Nos. are at a distance of about six furlong away from
the land now under acquisitien, The land involved was
eomparatively nearer to the Kashmere Gate shopping centre,
Being dis-satisfied with this award-ed amount the intereste
persons put up application under section 18 for making refs
rence which are still pending for decision with the 1eamé
Addl. Pistt, Judge. Land acquired under award No. 1636 wa
divided into two blocks 1.e, Block No.I & II. High 1eve
area was placed in Block No, I and low level area was p’

contd.. .5, . ﬁ



-5 - '
In Block No.IT and assesseq at the rate of 15,3200/ gng )
| Bse 2500/- ber bighg reppectively. Interestedlpersons Were
not satisfieq with this awarded gmonnt and put up applications

/s 18 for malting §eference to the AD.J, for enhaneement,
\ or ,
These are pending/decision._ Further the land acquired vwidge

this awarq is at a grest distance fropm the 1and now under

acguisition and does hot help in assessing the mapket value in

the present exse,

——

Land for widening ang straightening of the Ludlce
Castle Road was dcquired vide Awarq po, 1952 @ B, 40/ per sq.yd,
The date of notification u/s 4 in this cgase Was 17,6,64 op
8 months later, tnly one reforence under seetion 18 has so

My
5
o
(]
[o]
=1
=5
iy
[
[i2]
=%
2y
e
in
~
o
e+
(=3
[=]
o
@
o
i
@
=)
L
®
i)
8
i)
g
o
[
[
]
o
[
5]

ty of the property undep acquisition;

| S.No. Mutation Date of Khasra Area  mnoun Average
( — No. __  rez, = No, __ _ Rer bighs
[ 1o 428 202,69 466  gaig 50,000.00  s887;80

| % 459 153550 acs 16-15 180,000,00 19746, 2
478 18,1150 3717 3.19 23,523.20  12729,11
B 416 a4 54 250,000,00 47169, 81

49 163,61 390/1 gugs 165,000.00 18857,14

493 5.1.63 397 1o 501 226, 500,00 4485148
380 | .

8 6261 4331 g 126,000,00 3549295

483 22.3.61  433/1/1 7-0p £46,820,00 ;269j00

contd.. . -6.- ooq _‘ri



A

e

-6 -

It w;)uld be seen that there is a great disparity
in prices and this is on account of the fact that in all
these cases the price 1s inelusive of the price of super
structures on the land which would vary from case to case.
Unless the price of the latter is known it is not possible
to determine the price of the land, For the purpose of
fixing the market value in the present case the most relevant

examplar would be property sold vide mitation No, 493 as

it is situated on Rajpur Road itself and very close to

the property now being acquired, The latter are situated
on the northern & southern side almost equli-distant from
this. A'dopy of the salé éertificate placed on the file
reveals that these khasra numbers were an evacuee property
and were put to auction on 20.5.58 and fetched B, 2,26,500/-
The sa;e deed was executed on 5.1,63, The paymentwas
adjusted against the eleim of the auction purchasers,
Generally a claim for one rupee was sold for -/10/- annas
at that time. On this basis the net price would come to

k5. 1,41,562,50 1nciuding the price of a house standing on
the site. For determinigg the market value of the land the
price of the house would have to be deducted, The constrnetbde
aefea of the house dm question is 4440 sq. feet and the
constfuction is not of very high Quality.' Considering

that the building on 47 Hajpur Road with an area of 7104 sq.
feet and with a comparatively superiol type construction has
been assessed by C.P.W.D. at B, 45,554/-, It would be‘
reasonable to put the price of this house at &s. 28,000/-. _
By deducfing this amount from thg total cost 6f K. 1,81,562,50
the balance left would be Bs. 1,18,562,50 or about K. 22/23
per sq. yard, This sbuld be the price off 20.5.58 and a
suitable allowance would have to he given to arriving at

the price as on 2.11,63,

a

Y A

contd_'.. -7lqu-.64.i_ _.




-7~

In the lisht of the above discussion I consider
thﬁt the market value of the land under acguisition on
. 8411,.63 would be fs. 36,000/~ per bigha.which 1s supported
from the tfansaction leading to mitation No, 483 and
the market vélue gllowed in award No. 19862. I a;ccordingly
éssGSS the same.

6., TREES: WELLS AND OTHER STRUCTUIES:

TREES:

There are many trees like Neem, Janti, Safeda,
shehtoot and pipal ete., but 2ll these trees can be used
as fuel wood and the price of these trees is, fixed as

unders "_"""71,\»/“ ‘_’-_—V'

S.¥o. ' Khasra No. Kind & Number Weight in Price Total

of trees. guintal per Price.
gquintal
1a 373 Neem 15 40 5/ = Bze 200/«
2, 386 Neem 2 4 5/-  B. 20/=
Janti 1 2 5/ K. 10/-
‘Kabli , ,
Kikar 3 2 5/= R. 10/~
3. 387 & Neem 13 14 5/- B. 70/~
38 Safeda 2 40 5/-  Bs. 200/-
Shehtoot 9 4 5/~ B, 20/~
- Kabli
Kikar 1 2 5/- B, 10/-
ghisham 1 1 5/= B. "5/« ..
Pipal 4 5 5/- K. 25/=
Sirgu 2 2 5/~  B. 10/=
Totals 116 ( Rs 580/~

l*-\L.._ R D [T -l e - -



S Tl - LA SRR I
W E L L_§ 3= There is no well on the land now under acquisition.
QTHER STRUCTURES:- Prior to the date of publiecation of notifica=-

tion u/s 4 i.e, 8-11-63 there were super structures over the
afea now under acquisition, The claiments have claimed the
cost of these super structures aécordipg to their estimates.
1 The assistance of Assistant Engineer (Valuation), C.P W.D.,
Vikss Bhawan, New Delhi was also saught for valuatiom of these
‘super struectures énd he has proposed the price of these super
structures, In the‘preéence of the proposal by a proper
technical person the claim forwarded by the concerned persons
cannot be acceded to., The Assistant Enginmer (valuation},
C;P.W.D., Vikas Bhawan, New Delhl has proposed the price of
super structures now under acquisition as unders=’ /

S.00. Datall of ) . . Khasra No. Price asgsessed
_8tructure : ; -

1.  Bunglow Nos. 5, 7 & © 386, 487 & 388 I, 89,222-00

2, Bunglow No. 47 373 B, 45, 554-00
: Total s @.'33“4‘,7'%7

The abeve'mentiohedIValuation'fOr these structures inclu-
dtyg the price of all services 1ilre water supply etc. eXxeluding
fans which can be removed if owned by_the owners, As the above

‘mentioned cost of these structures has been proposéd by the
te¢hnical person, so there is no grdund for me to differ with
it. T also assess the same, The detall®note showing the price
of these structures is alsc attached herewith which shall be

econsidered as the part of award file. yrd( ;
APPORTT ONMENT: | T —

The interested persons shall be pald compensation accor-’
ding %o the latest entries in the revénue record of the land
now under acquisition. Bunglow No. 5, 7 & © sitﬁate in kh,¥ s,
386, 387 & 388 have been elaimed by Shri S.K. Dass while the
record does not corroborate his ¢laim, Similarly there are
certain other persons who have put up their clalms for owne:-_-:
ship of certain kh.Nos, which are not owned by them according
to the 1atest entries in the revenue record. The compensﬁtion f

of all such khasra Nos. shall be kapt under dispute and will




 '-= 9 -

referred to the competent court for adjudication,

MAUFI AND JAGIRi- Khasra No., 373 measuring 5 bighas 12 biswas
is under Maufi hﬁ favour of Shri Amir Singh, Nihgl 3ingh ss/o
Rali Bghadur Wazie ;Singh and this Xhasrs Nos,. has beenh gssessed
@ Re. 1-37P per year. The Maufidars will slso to be put to

[loss after acquisition and they have also to be compensated at
~a reasonable rate. I think that 20 times of the amount will
'bs suffielent for this compensation and I assess K. 27-40 to
tbe pald to the persons entitled,

|LAND REVENUE DEDUCTTON 3 \

Khelse amount of reduction from the land revenue dees
on account of land acquired worked out B, 8-31. There will
be deduction of this amount from the Khalsé Rent Roll of the. .
(Village w.e.f, taking over the possession of the land now under
gacquisition. . ‘ . ' ‘
EINTE‘R_E‘S"I‘: _ '_W/L—)—V_,'

! As the possession of the land has not been taken by the

acquiring department so the owners and interested persons are
'not entitled to have any interest on this basis, However,

according to the provismons of the Land Aequisition §Amendment

& Validation) Act, 1967, simple interest @ 6% peramum is to be
ipllowed on the market value of the land 1if the declatation u/s 6 |
has not been made within three years from the date of publj.catior
of notification u/s 4 of this act. In this case noti fication
u/s 4 of the said Aet was published in the Gazette on 21,11,63
and the declaration u/s 6 Iﬁ 1.12,66, and the payment of compén-__;
sation is likely to be made on 23,3.68. The interested persons
iwill get the amount of inlterest for the above period @ 6% per
annum as indicated above i.e. 21.11;66 t6'20.3.68 when the
raward is 1ikely to be announced,

The aforesaid lamd will vest absolutely in the Govt,
free from all encumbrances from the date of taking over the”
possgession, _ _

’ ~ Subject to above remarks, the award is summarised as _;y
: '~ eontd.,, 1.9.-.5.;- Sl




1.

4,

.'5-.

T T o

- 10 -

Compensation for land messuring Bo 6,44, 400-00
17 bighas 18 biswas @ Bs436,000/-

per bigha,

Compensation for Structures, Bs. 1,34,776-00

Compensation for Trecs, Bs. 580-00

15% for compulsory acquisition Bse 1,16,963-40

gjlf?_ifé g %?oagoljgf-sgnnum Ww.e.f, B, 62,252-65

Compensation for Maufi, . 27-40
. 9,58,99945

TOTAL: Bs

(Bishan Singh)
+ Land Asquisition Collectors:(N) s
Delhi, .

Forwarded to the Collector, Delhi, for infommation,

(Bishan Singh)
Land Zequisition Collector: (W :
DElhi-

£oid .

?

>
Lref

.30/3/6?




